# 504293252 03/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4339933

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY				
			Name	Execution Date
THOMAS FISCHER				01/10/2017
DR. JAKOB SCHILLINGER				01/13/2017
DIETMAR HUBER				01/23/2017
DR. STEFAN GÜNTHN	IER			03/13/2017
LOTHAR BIEBRICHEP	{			01/11/2017
MICHAEL SCHULMEIS	STER			01/13/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		NENT	AL TEVES AG & CO. OHG	
Street Address:	GUER	ICKES	STR. 7	
City:	FRANK	(FURT	Γ	
State/Country:	GERM	ANY		
Postal Code:	60488			
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	
Application Number:		15323		-
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		(610)	407 0701	
Fax Number: Correspondence will		o the e	407-0701 e-mail address first; if that is u pat is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Fax Number: Correspondence will		o the e d; if th		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in		<b>o the e</b> d; if th 610-4	e-mail address first; if that is u pat is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provideo	o the e d; if th 610-4 jcipria RATN	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be second of the second	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provideo	<i>b the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 610-4 jcipria RATN 2200	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be so 07-0700 no@ratnerprestia.com NERPRESTIA RENAISSANCE BLVD.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provideo	<i>b the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 610-4 jcipria RATN 2200 SUITE	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be second of the second	ent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	f provideo	<i>b the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 610-4 jcipria RATN 2200 SUITE	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be so 07-0700 no@ratnerprestia.com NERPRESTIA RENAISSANCE BLVD.	ent via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provideo :	b the e d; if th 610-4 jcipria RATN 2200 SUITE KING	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be second of the second	ent via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provideo : IUMBER:	b the e d; if th 610-4 jcipria RATN 2200 SUITE KING	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be so 07-0700 NERPRESTIA RENAISSANCE BLVD. E 350 OR PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANI/	ent via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provideo : IUMBER:	b the e d; if th 610-4 jcipria RATN 2200 SUITE KING	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be so 07-0700 NERPRESTIA RENAISSANCE BLVD. E 350 OR PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANI/ 2013P02223WOUS	ent via US Mail.

Total Attachments: 16
source=assignment#page1.tif
source=assignment#page2.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif
source=assignment#page4.tif
source=assignment#page5.tif
source=assignment#page6.tif
source=assignment#page7.tif
source=assignment#page8.tif
source=assignment#page9.tif
source=assignment#page10.tif
source=assignment#page11.tif
source=assignment#page12.tif
source=assignment#page13.tif
source=assignment#page14.tif
source=assignment#page15.tif
source=assignment#page16.tif

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

#### Thomas Fischer

residing at:

Ciolfstr. 19 65931 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY

Dietmar Huber residing at: Wingertstraße 43c 63322 Rödermark GERMANY

Lothar Biebricher residing at: Saalburgstrasse 19B 61440 Oberursel Dr.Jakob Schillinger residing at: Lisztstraße 9 85080 Gaimersheim GERMANY Dr.Stefan Günthner

residing at: Im Heidenfeld 50 60439 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY

Michael Schulmeister residing at: Ritterseestr. 18 64846 Groß-Zimmern GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

GERMANY

Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG		
a German corporation		
organized and existing under the laws	of	
GERMANY		
having its (their) principal place of business		

in Frankfurt; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

### (Title:) STRUCTURE-BORNE NOISE DECOUPLING ON SENSORS WORKING WITH TRANSMITTER FIELDS

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

IDNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

Applicants File No.2013P02223WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2015/064419

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assign to said improvements in said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 10.01.2017

Thomas Fischer

Date:

Dr. Jakob Schillinger

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Dietmar Huber

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Dr.Stefan Günthner

Seelid Lollar Date: <u>11.1.17</u> Lothar Biebricher Date: Michael Schulmeister

Date:	Lothar Biebricher
Date: 13.01.2017	Michael Schulmeister

`

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

residing	Thomas Fischer at: Ciolfstr. 19 65931 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY	Dr.Jakob Schillinger residing at: Lisztstraße 9 85080 Gaimersheim GERMANY
residing	Dietmar Huber at: Wingertstraße 43c 63322 Rödermark GERMANY	Dr.Stefan Günthner residing at: Im Heidenfeld 50 60439 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY
residing	Lothar Biebricher at: Saalburgstrasse 19B 61440 Oberursel GERMANY	Michael Schulmeister residing at: Ritterseestr. 18 64846 Groß-Zimmern GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG		
a German corporation		
organized and existing under the laws of		
GERMANY		
having its (their) principal place of business		

in Frankfurt; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) STRUCTURE-BORNE NOISE DECOUPLING ON SENSORS WORKING WITH TRANSMITTER FIELDS

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2013P02223WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2015/064419

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

# IDNR: 4248 / 06,06.2007

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), its (their) successor(s), assign the said improvements in said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Thomas Fischer

Date: 01/13/2017

Dr. Jakob Schillinger

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**Dietmar Huber** 

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Dr.Stefan Günthner

Kelick 016 Date: <u>11.1.1</u>7 Lothar Biebricher Date: Michael Schulmeister

Date:

٠

Lothar Biebricher

Date: 13.01.2017

e wt

Michael Schulmeister

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Thomas Fischer	Dr.Jakob Schillinger
residing at:	residing at:
Ciolfstr. 19	Lisztstraße 9
65931 Frankfurt am Main	85080 Gaimersheim
GERMANY	GERMANY
Dietmar Huber	Dr.Stefan Günthner
residing at:	residing at:
Wingertstraße 43c	Im Heidenfeld 50
63322 Rödermark	60439 Frankfurt am Main
GERMANY	GERMANY
Lothar Biebricher	Michael Schulmeister
residing at:	residing at:
Saalburgstrasse 19B	Ritterseestr. 18
61440 Oberursel	64846 Groß-Zimmern
GERMANY	GERMANY
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	

nereby sell, assign, and trans

Contine	ental Teves AG & Co. oHG
a Germ	an corporation
organiz	ed and existing under the laws of
GERM/	ANY
having	its (their) principal place of business
in Fran	kfurt; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

STRUCTURE-BORNE NOISE DECOUPLING ON SENSORS WORKING WITH (Title:) TRANSMITTER FIELDS

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

2013P02223WOUS Applicants File No. PCT/EP2015/064419 and filed as PCT-application

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

÷

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Thomas Fischer
Date:	Dr.Jakob Schillinger
Date: <u>23.01.201</u> 7	Def A
Date:	Dr.Stefan Günthner

Selic l Date: <u>11.1.17</u> 01 Lothar Biebricher Date: Michael' Schulmeister

.

Date:		Lothar Biebricher
Date:	13.01.2017	Michael Schulmeister

.

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

#### Thomas Fischer

residing at:

Ciolfstr. 19 65931 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY

Dietmar Huber residing at: Wingertstraße 43c 63322 Rödermark GERMANY

Lothar Biebricher residing at: Saalburgstrasse 19B 61440 Oberursel GERMANY Dr.Jakob Schillinger residing at: Lisztstraße 9 85080 Gaimersheim GERMANY Dr.Stefan Günthner residing at:

Im Heidenfeld 50 60439 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY

Michael Schulmeister residing at: Ritterseestr. 18 64846 Groß-Zimmern GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG	
a German corporation	
organized and existing under the laws of	of
GERMANY	
where the state of the second se	

having its (their) principal place of business in Frankfurt; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) STRUCTURE-BORNE NOISE DECOUPLING ON SENSORS WORKING WITH TRANSMITTER FIELDS

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.	2013P02223WOUS
and filed as PCT-application	PCT/EP2015/064419

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Thomas Fischer
Date:	Dr.Jakob Schillinger
Date:	Dietmar Huber
Date: 03113117	Dr.Stefan Günthner

Sulic l Date: <u>11.1.17</u> 01 Lothar Biebricher Date: Michael Schulmeister

Date:

х

Lothar Blebricher

Date: 13.01.2017

s-----

Michael Schulmeister